10442-7/17
V Series
Single Layer Capacitors
Description
Class II dielectric material with X7R characteristics
for DC Blocking or RF Bypass applications in a
broad frequency range.
These high frequency, wire bondable single layer
capacitors are perfect for GaN and GaAs amplifier
applications where small size and microwave
performance is key to a well performing circuit.
Specification - V Series Capacitors
l	 X7R Temperature Stability
l	 Excellent high frequency response
l	 Wire Bondable
l	 RoHS compliant
l	 High capacitance in a small footprint
l	 MSL-1
l	 Rated Operating/Storage Temp. -55 to +125ºC
Applications
l	DC Blocking
l RF Bypassing
l Filtering
l Tuning
l Coupling
North America
Knowles (Cazenovia)
Phone: +1 315 655 8710
Europe
Knowles (UK) Ltd
Phone: +44 1603 723300
Far East
Knowles Capacitors
Phone: +86 512 62588258-6243
Features
Benefits
l	High Capacitance Density
l	Up to 10nF in 30 mil square size
l	Up to 200WVDC for high powered
 system needs
l	Can be epoxy or AuSn solder mounted
Part Number Capacitance Voltage
Dissipation
Factor
Insulation
Resistance
@ 1MHz @ +25C @ +125C
V30BZ102M6SX 1nF ±20% 200WVDC 2.5% 103 MΩ 102 MΩ
V30BZ222M8SX 2.2nF ±20% 150WVDC 2.5% 103 MΩ 102 MΩ
V30BZ472M1SX 4.7nF ±20% 100WVDC 2.5% 103 MΩ 102 MΩ
V30BZ682M1SX 6.8nF ±20% 100WVDC 2.5% 103 MΩ 102 MΩ
V30BZ103M1SX 10nF ±20% 100WVDC 2.5% 103 MΩ 102 MΩ
Metal thickness is min. 100µ” of Au over min. 50µ” of Ni
W
L
T
Part Number Identification
 V 30 BZ 102 M 5 S X
Product
V =
V-Series
Case
Size
30
Material
BZ (X7R)
Voltage
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
6 = 200V
8 = 150V
Termination
S (Au/Ni)
Test Level
X = Commercial
A = Group A
B = Group B
See test level
definitions.
Packaging
Available in
Waffle Packs.
Capacitance
(pF)
102 = 1nF
222 = 2.2nF
472 = 4.7nF
682 = 6.8nF
103 = 10nF
Tolerance
M ± 20%
Part Number
Dimensions
Length Width Thickness
V30BZ102M6SX
0.030”
±0.003”
(0.762mm
±0.076mm)
0.030”
±0.003”
(0.762mm
±0.076mm)
0.022”
±0.003”
(0.559mm
±0.0762mm)
V30BZ222M8SX
V30BZ472M1SX
V30BZ682M1SX
V30BZ103M1SX
10442-7/17
©
 C
op
yr
ig
ht
: K
no
w
le
s
C
or
po
ra
tio
n
20
17
  -
D
es
ig
n:
 w
w
w
.p
an
pu
bl
ic
ity
.c
o.
uk
Performance Characteristics - V Series Capacitors
Recommended Attachment Method (Conductive Epoxy)
Alternative Attachment Method (Gold Eutectic)
Bonding can be done with either needle or automatic dispensers.
Epoxy curing defer to the epoxy manufacturer’s preferred
schedule but typically in the 125°C to 150°C range.
Benefits of epoxy is easier repairs, cure need not be started
immediately so multiple substrates may be processed at one time
and epoxy is effective in higher frequencies.
Attachment Method - V Series Capacitors
Typical Insertion Loss (S21)
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
0
-20
-10
0
-30
-40
-50
-60
-70
-80
-90
105 15 20 25 30 35 40
V30BZ102M6SX
V30BZ222M8SX
V30BZ472M1SX
V30BZ682M1SX
V30BZ103M1SX
Typical Insertion Loss (S21)
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
0
-0.2
-0.1
0.1
0
-0.3
-0.4
-0.5
-0.6
-0.7
-0.8
-0.9
-1
105 15 20 25 30 35 40
V30BZ102M6SX
V30BZ222M8SX
V30BZ472M1SX
V30BZ682M1SX
V30BZ103M1SX
DC Blocking RF Bypassing
RF IN RF OUT
VDD
V Series Capacitor
Amplifier/MMIC
RF IN RF OUT
VDD
V Series
Capacitor
Amplifier/MMIC
Series data Shunt data
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Speciality Ceramic Capacitors category:
Click to view products by  Knowles manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
715CPP403CP571ZK02  416462360  275.546-505800  715C15KTD19  715C20KTD14  715C30KTT94  118FBB1R0B100TT  CSM-50-
40X40X4-G-3R3-D  B58035U9504M052  416461020  416461150  416463050  416463100  KJF-4.82/480  KTF-1.5/400  416461030  416461050
 416461080  416463260  416464310  416466150  275.100-10180  275.278-513700/221K02  275.258-411000/221K02  715C10DKS20
116ZM103M050TT  116RF100M100TT  116RK101M100TT  116UL102M100TT  116TK221M100TT  111TG101M100TT  275.256-
508300/221K02  275.258-410000/221K02  275.525-402800  316523360  316523370  415047015  415047018  415047225  416300564
416303764  416305664  416461360  416531100  416533250  416533300  416533350  416534250  416463083  275.288-614300/221K75